

C.A.No. 2600-2602 OF 1998

OUT-TODAY@@
CCCCCCCCC
Court No. 1

ITEM No.51

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-9 in Civil Appeal Nos.2600-2602 of 1998@@
CC

M/S. JOHN TINSON & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. MALHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for clarification/directions)

Date : 26/11/2001 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
Applicant: Mr. Lalit Kumar Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The fact that, according to learned counsel for the applicants, no court will hear an application for relief of the kind prayed for here by reason of the order passed by this Court on 4th May, 1998 is no reason, by itself, to file these applications in this court. They are dismissed. If the applicants have other remedies, they may adopt them.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master