

ITEM NO.301 (Part-heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).2600-2602 OF 1998

M/S. JOHN TINSON & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. MALHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO.2603 of 1998 (with office report),

C.A. No.2604/1998 (with office report)

SLP(C) Nos.718-719/2001 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Sawhney, Sr. Adv.

in CA 2600-02/99, Mr. Ravi Kant Chadha, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

718-719/2001

In CA 2603/98, Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos.1 & 2 Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

3 to 9 Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

whether the These matters have been kept today in order to see

2

payment, as per our earlier Order dated 19th September, 2005, has been made.

Today even though payment is being tendered, there is controversy as to what are the shares which are to be handed over as per Clause 7 of the Consent

Terms. In our view, these are the matters which can not be decided on oral

applications. Appellants to take out a proper application. It is clarified that the

period of 60 days will not deemed to have been expired till after the disposal of

that Application.

Demand draft to be deposited and kept with the Registrar General until further orders.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

