

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 22-24/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2600-2602 OF 1998

M/S. JOHN TINSON & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. MALHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 16/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rajiv Sawhney,Sr.adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr.Rakesh Singh,Mr.M.K.Sinha,Adv.s.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent has handed over 3730 shares.

The balance 1157 shares have also been handed over by learned

counsel

the safe custody for the respondent. All 4887 shares to be kept in of the

Registrar General.

three demand drafts The Registrar General will hand over the

to the already deposited by the applicant for the sum of rupees 3.82 crores

The applicant will learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant.

make out fresh demand drafts for Rs.3.82 crores

-2-

in favour of the Registrar General. The Registrar General shall deposit the entire amount in a nationalised bank less an amount equivalent to 50% of the total amount deposited which shall be made over to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent by demand draft in favour of the

respondent Mrs. Surjit Malhan. The Registrar General shall intimate learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent as soon as the fresh drafts are deposited by the applicant.

The balance of the consideration money shall be put into a fixed deposit for a short term and be held subject to further orders of this Court.

Upon 50% payment being made to the respondent's counsel as directed, 3730 shares handed over in Court today by learned counsel appearing for the respondent shall be released to the learned counsel for

the applicant. The Registrar General to release the original demand drafts

to the advocate on record for the applicant by tomorrow.

any, be Counter affidavit to be filed by 2.1.2006. Rejoinder, if

filed within a week thereafter. List the matter on 13.1.2006.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER