

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.22-24 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2600-2602 OF 1998

M/S. JOHN TINSON & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. MALHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Sawhney, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are disposed of.

The parties shall appear before the Registrar General on 31st May, 2006, at 11.00 a.m.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Madhu Saxena]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.22-24

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2600-2602 OF 1998

M/s. John Tinson & Co. Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

B.K. Malhan (D) Thr. L.Rs. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The respondent, i.e., Ms. Surjeet Malhan shall execute transfer deeds in respect of 4887 shares in favour of the

applicants, Ms. Sulochana Bhagat and Mr. Shashank Bhagat.

The transfer deeds shall thereafter be handed over to the Registrar General of this Court. Upon receipt of the executed transfer deeds, the Registrar General will make over the balance consideration amount of Rs.3.82 crores together with any interest that may have accumulated thereon by reason of the order of this Court dated 16th December, 2005, to Ms. Surjeet Malhan or her nominee and also make over the executed transfer deeds in

...2/-

- 2 -

respect of 4887 shares to Mr. Shashank Bhagat or his nominee. This order is in full and final settlement of all claims between Ms. Surjeet Malhan and the applicants.

The parties shall appear before the Registrar General on 31st May, 2006, at 11.00 a.m.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[RUMA PAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

April 24, 2006.