

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2600 - 2602 OF 1998

M/S. JOHN TINSON & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. K. MALHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2603 of 1998
Civil Appeal NO. 2604 of 1998
SLP (C) NO. 718-719 of 2001

ORDER

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel submits that a settlement has already been arrived at by the parties and the matters may not be proceeded with.

We have perused proceedings dated 12th June, 2000

6 of the Registrar General, Supreme Court of India, which shall form part of this order and decree. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals and Special Leave Petition stand disposed of with no orders as to costs.

... J. (TARUN CHATTERJEE)

..... J. (B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 25, 2007.
ITEM NO.108 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2600-2602 OF 1998

M/S. JOHN TINSON & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. MALHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2603 of 1998
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2604 of 1998

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 718-719 of 2001

Date: 25/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel submits that a settlement has
already been arrived at by the parties and the matters may not be proceeded
with.

We have perused proceedings dated 12th June, 2006 of the

Registrar General, Supreme Court of India, which shall form part of this order
and decree. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals and SLP stand disposed of with no
orders as to costs.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)